By - T FEH{R /Arm shaft and thread take-up mechanism

AR,

j’x

e

[ 2]
o




0000000 /Arm shaft and thread take-up mechanism

2

0000 Z(00
Ne [PARTS Ne| 7| +|QTY 00 DESCRIPTION
1 [37048 > 1 [Dooo THREAD TAKE-UPOSUPPORT
2 (37051 || 2 |[ooooooo THREAD TAKE-UPCWASHER
3 [37052 || 2 |[Doooooo THREAD TAKE-UPOSUPPORTCRING
4 (33021 *|*| 2 |DooDDODOOOOOOO NEEDLE BEARING
5 [37054 || 1 |oooo THREAD TAKE-UPCPIN
6 (33022 ~|*| 3 [Dooooooo SCREW MS5X0.801L=8
7 [37056 || 1 |Doooooo THREAD TAKE-UPCPINOBUSH
8 [37049 || 1 |oooooo SCREW M4X0.7
9 [37050 ~|*| 1 |[DooooooOo SPRING WASHER
10 (33019 *|*| 1 |ooooooo@) BEARING (SMALL)
11 (33023 ~|*| 1 |ooooo RETAINING RINGC(C)
12 (33020 || 1 |DooooDoo@) BEARING (LARGE)
13 [37045 || 1 |oooooo COLLAR
14 |37057 || 1 |ooooooo TAKE-UP LEVERCICRANK
15 (33154 *|*| 1 |DooDoDoDoDooooOOOO NEEDLE BEARING
16 [37059 || 1 |Dooooo NEEDLE BAR CRANK
17 (37063 ~|*| 1 |Dooo NEEDLE BAR CLAMP
18 [37064 *|*| 1 |ooooooo SCREW M4X0.70L=10
19 (37061 || 1 |Doooooooooo WASHER
20 (33024 ~|*| 1 |Doooooooo RETAINING RING
21 [37021 | *| 1 |DDODooDoOoOooO CRANK MOTIONCCAM
22 [37070 || 1 |ooooooooooo SET SCREW M6X0.7500L=7
23 (33145 || 1 |oooooo@o) SCREW 9/32X28
24 (33146 *|*| 1 |oooooo@) SCREW 9/32X280L=19
25 (37136 | *| 2 |DDooooDooOOO SCREW MS5X0.800L=10
26 (33012 =] 1 |00 UPPER SHAFT
27 11031 ~|*| 1 |ooooooo BEARING
28 (37022 || 1 |Dooooo COLLAR
29 100443 || 2 |DooooooooO SCREW 15/64X28 [0 9.97
30 (37023 ~|*| 3 [Doooooo UPPER BERT PULLEY
31 [37027 ~|*| 5 |oooo SCREW M6X0.7500L=8
32 (37026 = 5 |Dooo SET SCREW M6X0.7501L=8
33 [20069 || 2 |ooooo BEARING
34 (37025 ~|*| 2 |oooooooo BEARING COLLAR
35 (37704 || 1 |Doooo UPPER SHAFT COLLAR
36 (33014 || 2 |DooooO WASHER
37 (37031 || 2 |Dooooooo) SCREW M6X1 L=12
38 [37035 | *| 2 |[Dooooooo TIMING BELT
39 (37202 ~|*| 1 |oooooo SIDE CAP
40 14013 || 2 |[DoooooO SCREW 9/64X4000L=55
41 (33015 || 1 |DooooO RETAINING RINGOC-17
42 |33167 *|*| 1 |oooooooo@) BEARING
43 (37033 = 1 |ooo SHAFT
44 (33016 || 1 |ooO PULLEY
45 50405 || 1 |DoooooDoO) SET SCREW 15/64X28 L=19
46 50404 | *| 1 |[oooooooo) SCREW 15/64X28 L=19
47 (37043 = 1 |00 THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER




